
Accessories for LCP CW/DX

Liquid Cooling Package

433Rittal Catalogue 34/IT infrastructure

Touchscreen display
for LCP Rack, Inline, CW 
The colour display offers the opportunity of directly 
monitoring key LCP functions and implementing set-
tings.

For LCP CW Packs of Model No.
3311.130
3311.230
3311.260
3311.530
3311.540
3311.560

1 pc(s). 3311.030 

Condenser unit 
The condenser unit is needed to operate the refrig-
erant-based LCPs, and comprises the external con-
denser and fan. 

Refrigerant: 
– R410a 

Note: 
– The pipework between the LCP DX and the con-

denser is not included with the supply. 

For LCP DX Packs of Model No.
3311.410 
3311.420
3311.430
3311.440

1 pc(s). 3311.360 

Vertical shielding 
for enclosure height 2000 mm 
To block the airflow on the left and right of the 
482.6 mm (19˝) level. 

Length: 1900 mm 

Material: 
– Cellular PU foam
– Flame-inhibiting to UL 94 (HF1) 
– Self-adhesive on one side 

For sealing 
between

For enclosure 
width 
mm

Packs 
of Model No.

Side panel and 
482.6 mm (19˝) 

level

600 1 pc(s). 3301.380

800 1 pc(s). 3301.390

LCP and 
482.6 mm (19˝) 

level

600 1 pc(s). 3301.370

800 1 pc(s). 3301.320

Connection hose 
bottom and top 
Flexible connection hose, may be cut to required 
length, including union nuts on both sides for con-
necting the LCP to existing pipework. 

For LCP CW Thread
Water 

connection 
from

Packs 
of Model No.

3311.130 
3311.230 
3311.260 
3311.530 
3311.540 
3311.560

11/2˝ bottom/top 2 pc(s). 3311.040

Rear adaptor
for LCP Inline CW
May be positioned to the rear of the set forward 
LCP Inline to close the existing gap in the rear sec-
tion.

For LCP Inline CW Packs of Model No.
3311.530
3311.560 1 pc(s). 3311.080 

Add-on cover 
for 2000 mm high LCP 
For height compensation in conjunction with 
2200 mm high server enclosures. 

Material: 
– Sheet steel 

Surface finish:
– Spray-finished 

Colour:
– RAL 7035

For LCP Packs 
of Model No.

3300.239, 3311.230, 3311.260, 
3311.420, 3311.440, 3311.530, 
3311.540, 3311.560

1 pc(s). 3301.421


