# Liquid Cooling Package

## **Accessories for LCP CW/DX**

## **Touchscreen display**

for LCP Rack, Inline, CW

The colour display offers the opportunity of directly monitoring key LCP functions and implementing settings.

For LCP CW	Packs of	Model No.
3311.130 3311.230 3311.260 3311.530 3311.540 3311.560	1 pc(s).	3311.030



## **Condenser unit**

The condenser unit is needed to operate the refrigerant-based LCPs, and comprises the external condenser and fan.

#### Refrigerant:

- R410a

For LCP DX	Packs of	Model No.
3311.410 3311.420 3311.430 3311.440	1 pc(s).	3311.360

#### Note:

 The pipework between the LCP DX and the condenser is not included with the supply.



## Vertical shielding

for enclosure height 2000 mm

To block the airflow on the left and right of the 482.6 mm (19") level.

Length: 1900 mm

#### Material:

- Cellular PU foam
- Flame-inhibiting to UL 94 (HF1)
- Self-adhesive on one side

For sealing between	For enclosure width mm	Packs of	Model No.
Side panel and 482.6 mm (19") level	600 800	1 pc(s).	3301.380 3301.390
LCP and	600	1 pc(s).	3301.370
482.6 mm (19") level	800	1 pc(s).	3301.320



#### **Connection hose**

bottom and top

Flexible connection hose, may be cut to required length, including union nuts on both sides for connecting the LCP to existing pipework.

For LCP CW	Thread	Water connection from	Packs of	Model No.
3311.130 3311.230 3311.260 3311.530 3311.540 3311.560	11/2″	bottom/top	2 pc(s).	3311.040



### **Rear adaptor**

for LCP Inline CW

May be positioned to the rear of the set forward LCP Inline to close the existing gap in the rear section.

For LCP Inline CW	Packs of	Model No.
3311.530 3311.560	1 pc(s).	3311.080



## Add-on cover

for 2000 mm high LCP

For height compensation in conjunction with 2200 mm high server enclosures.

#### Material:

Sheet steel

#### Surface finish:

- Spray-finished

#### Colour:

- RAL 7035

For LCP	Packs of	Model No.
3300.239, 3311.230, 3311.260, 3311.420, 3311.440, 3311.530, 3311.540, 3311.560	1 pc(s).	3301.421

